FICHA TECNICA 04476 Pinza para carne de acero inoxidable 45 cm.con guia

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET 04476 Stainless steel meat kitchen tongs 45 cm. with guide
DATENBLATT 04476 Edelstahl-Kiichenzange mit Fiihrung, 45 cm
FICHE TECHNIQUE 04476 Pince de cuisine en acier inoxydable avec guide 45 cm

S A U V ' C FITXA TECNICA 04476 Pinga per carn d'acer inoxidable 45 cm amb guia.

Our home's best for yours

EAN 13: 8423171044765

DESCRIPCION / DESCRIPTION / BESCHREIBUNG / DESCRIPTION

ES  Pinza para carne de acero inoxidable 45 cm con guia
EN Stainless steel meat kitchen tongs 45 cm. with guide
DE Edelstahl-Kiichenzange mit Fiihrung, 45 cm

FR  Pince de cuisine en acier inoxydable avec guide 45 cm
CA  Pinga per carn d'acer inoxidable 45 cm amb guia.

CARACTERISTICAS / CHARACTERISTICS / DATEN / CARACTERISTIQUES

ES  Fabricada en acero inoxidable electropulido.

Pinzas o tenazas de punta estrecha ideales para carne.
Con guia para evitar que se cruce.

Con gancho para tirar de la parrilla sin quemarse.
Longitud: 45 cm.

Grueso de varilla: 5 mm.

Apta para lavavajillas.

EN Made of electropolished stainless steel.
Narrow-tipped tongs or pincers ideal for meat.
With a guide to prevent crossing.

With hook to pull the grill without burning yourself.
Length: 45cm.

Rod thickness: 5mm.

Dishwasher safe.
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DE Aus elektropoliertem Edelstahl.
Zange mit schmaler Spitze, ideal fur Fleisch.
Mit einer Fiihrung, um Uberkreuzung zu vermeiden.
Mit einem Haken, um den Grillrost ziehen zu kénnen, ohne sich zu verbrennen.
Lange: 45 cm.
Stabdurchmesser: 5 mm.
Spllmaschinenfest.

FR  Fabriquée en acier inoxydable électropoli.
Pince ou tenaille a bout étroit, idéale pour la viande.
Avec un guide pour I'empécher de plier.
Avec un crochet pour tirer la grille sans se brler.
Longueur : 45 cm.
Epaisseur de la tige : 5 mm.
Passe au lave-vaisselle.

CA  Fabricada en acer inoxidable electropulit.
Pinces o tenalles de punta estreta ideals per a carn.
Amb guia per a evitar que es creui.
Amb ganxo per a tirar de la graella sense cremar-se.
Longitud: 45 cm.
Gruix de vareta: 5 mm.
Apta per a rentavaixella.

MATERIAL / MATERIAL / MATERIELL / MATERIAL

ES  Acero inoxidable 18/8 (AISI 304) electropulido
EN 18/8 stainless steel (AlSI 304) electropulised

DE Edelstahl 18/8 (AISI 304) galvanisch

FR  Acier inoxydable 18/8 (AISI 304) électropouilleux
CA  Acerinoxidable 18/8 (AlSI 304) electropulit

MEDIDAS / MEASURES / GROREN / MEASURES (mm.)

PESO / WEIGHT / GEWICHT / POIDS (Kg)

0,175 Kg

ADVERTENCIAS DE SEGURIDAD/ WARNING / SICHERHEITSHINWEISE / AVIS DE SECURITE / ADVERTIMENTS DE SEGURETAT

ES  Usar exclusivamente para uso culinario.
Coger las pinzas por el mango.
Las puas pueden pinchar, no tocar.
Mantener fuera del alcance de los nifios y/o animales.
No dejar en contacto con altas temperaturas, ya que después pueden quemar.
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DE

FR

CA

Use for culinary purposes only.

Grab the tweezers by the handle.

The spikes can prick, not touch

Keep out of reach of children and/or animals.

Do not leave in contact with high temperatures, as they may burn afterwards.

Nur fur kulinarische Zwecke verwenden.

Nehmen Sie die Pinzette am Griff.

Die Stacheln kénnen stechen, nicht beriihren

Vor der Verwendung auBerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und/oder Tieren aufbewahren.
Nicht in Kontakt mit hohen Temperaturen, da sie spater brennen kénnen.

Utiliser exclusivement pour des fins culinaires.

Prendre les pinces par la poignée.

Les pointes peuvent piquer, ne pas toucher

Tenir hors de la portée des enfants et/ou des animaux.

Ne pas laisser en contact avec des températures élevées, car ils peuvent briler plus tard.
Usar exclusivament per a Us culinari.

Agafar les pinces pel manec.

Les pues poden punxar, no tocar.

Mantenir fora de I'abast dels nens i/o animals.

No deixar en contacte amb altes temperatures, ja que després poden cremar.

CERTIFICADO / CERTIFICATE / ZERTIFIKAT / CERTIFICAT / CERTIFICAT

ES

EN

DE

FR

CA

Cumple con los requisitos del documento publicado en 2013 por el Consejo de Europa "Metals and alloys used in food contact
materials and articles".

It complies with the requirements of the document published in 2013 by the Council of Europe "Metals and alloys used in food
contact materials and articles”.

Der Rost erfillt die Anforderungen des 2013 vom Europarat veroffentlichten Dokuments ,Metals and alloys used in food
contact materials and articles”.

Elle est conforme aux exigences du document publié en 2013 par le Conseil de I'Europe « Metals and alloys used in food
contact materials and articles ».

Compleix amb els requisits del document publicat en 2013 pel Consell d'Europa

"Metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles".

PAIS DE ORIGEN/ COUNTRY OF ORIGIN / HERKUNFTSLAND / PAYS D’ORIGINE / PAIS D’ORIGEN

China / China / China / Chine / Xina

GARANTIA / GUARANTEE / GARANTIE / GARANTIE / GARANTIA

3 afios / years / Jahren / ans / anys
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